

NOTICE OF TOWN MEETING TOWN OF WINDSOR LOCKS October 15, 2024

A town meeting of the electors and citizens qualified to vote in town meetings of the Town of Windsor Locks, Connecticut, will be held at the Town Office Building at 50 Church Street in the Town of Windsor Locks, Connecticut on Tuesday, October 15, 2024, commencing at 7:30 p.m. for the following purposes:

1. To elect a moderator.

2. To introduce, discuss and act upon adopting revisions to the Nuisance and Blight Ordinance - Chapter 236 of the Town Code as recommended by the Board of Selectmen.

3. To introduce, discuss and act upon adopting revisions to the Streets and Sidewalk Ordinance-Chapter 313 of the Town Code as recommended by the Board of Selectmen.

4. To introduce, discuss and act upon a resolution adopting a new ordinance entitled "Citations For Zoning Violations" as recommended by the Board of Selectmen.

5. To introduce, discuss and act upon a resolution adopting a new ordinance entitled "Wetland Violation Citation & Procedures" as recommended by the Board of Selectmen.

6. To introduce, discuss and act upon adopting a new ordinance entitled "Citation and Hearing Ordinance" as recommended by the Board of Selectmen.

7. To introduce, discuss and act upon setting an effective date for those items above approved at Town Meeting.

8. To approve a resolution pursuant to C.G.S.§7-157 permitting that those revisions and new ordinances approved by the Town Meeting be published following approval in summary form.

9. Any other business that may properly come before the Town Meeting.

Dated at Windsor Locks, Connecticut, this 7th day of October, 2024.

Scott A. Storms, First Selectman

Jonathan W. Savino, Selectman

James E. Cannon III, Selectman